## **HB 2216** - H AMD **1676**

By Representative Peterson

## ADOPTED 02/19/2020

```
On page 1, line 7, after "sports" strike "pools" and insert
 2 "((<del>pools</del>)) <u>boards</u>"
 3
 4
        On page 1, line 12, after "sports" strike "pool" and insert
 5 "((<del>pool</del>)) <u>board</u>"
 6
 7
        On page 1, line 18, after "contest the" strike "pool" and insert
 8 "((<del>pool</del>)) <u>sports board</u>"
 9
10
        On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, strike "pool" and insert
11 "((<del>pool</del>)) <u>sports board</u>"
12
13
        On page 1, line 20, after "After the" strike "pool" and insert
14 "((pool)) sports board"
15
16
        On page 2, line 1, after "enter the" strike "pool" and insert
17 "((<del>pool</del>)) <u>sports board</u>"
18
19
        On page 2, line 5, after "sports" strike "pool" and insert
20 "((<del>pool</del>))"
21
22
        On page 2, line 9, after "conducting the" strike "pool" and insert
23 "((<del>pool</del>)) <u>sports board</u>"
24
        On page 2, line 10, after "sports" strike "pool\underline{s}" and insert
25
26 "((<del>pool</del>)) boards"
27
```

1 On page 2, line 12, after "sports" strike "pool" and insert 2 "(( $\frac{pool}$ ))  $\frac{board}$ "

EFFECT: Replaces the phrase "sports pools" with the phrase
"sports boards" and the word "pools" with the word "boards."

--- END ---